

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF23-713

Request:

- 1. Since 20.11.22, how many people been admitted to A&E at hospitals within your Trust with tooth decay or other dental conditions?
- 2. Of these, how many resulted in an operation for tooth extraction on the same day?

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

Information provided for the period 20 November 2023 to 23 November 2023

- 1. 79 people in total of which 6 had a primary diagnosis of tooth decay.
- 2. 18 in total of which 3 had a primary diagnosis of tooth decay.

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 24 NOVEMBER 2023)